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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2ATU9899NWB2IZO

March 5, 2002

To: Distribution List


    Re: Izok and Ham Lake Project

The Nunavut Water Board received application for permit renewala new application from Cumberland Resources Ltd.Inmet Mining Corporation for exploratory drillingexploratory drilling and camp. 

Notice of this application will be posted in the Kivalliq NewsNews North as well as at local organizations in Rankin InletCambridge Bay, Kugluktuk, Bathurst Inlet, and Umingmaktuk.

The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB2IZO.”
 -Notice (available in English and Inuktitut)
-Executive Summary in English (Inuktitut available upon request)
-Map
-Application form
-Supplementary Questionnaire
-Current License: NWB2ATU9899 (upon request)
-Copy of KIA Land Use Permit (upon request
· notice (in English and Inuinaqtun

· cover letter dated March 4, 2002

· application form

· supplementary questionnaire

· 2 maps

· summary/ project description in English and Inuinaqtun

Please note that we also received a Spill Contingency Plan and will be receiving MSDS sheets along with this application. These will be sent to the technical distribution list under separate cover.

NWB2IZO is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by NWB when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this project before April 10, 2000April 2, 2002.  

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Rita Becker, Licensing Administrator

   cc. Distribution List

Inmet Mining – NWB2IZO- March 5, 2002

Inmet Mining


Ian Pirie

piriei@inmetmining.com 

NTI                                         Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2723

NTI
Stefan Lopatka
slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047

NWMB


Josee Galipeau
jgalipeau@nwmb.com
 (867) 979-7785

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039

EC-YK
Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Paul Partridge 

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca         (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca 
  (867) 983-4088 

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
  (867)979-5811

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay: 983-2193

KIA & CLARC Cambridge Bay: 983-2701

HTO Cambridge Bay: 983-2427

Hamlet of Kugluktuk: 982-3060

KIA & CLARC Kugluktuk: 982-3311

HTO Kugluktuk: 982-5912

Outpost Camp of Bathurst Inlet

Outpost Camp of Umingmaktuk


